OP \$40.00 1174846

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM570231

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/11/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MACRYAN INC DE SEASONS HOMES HELPERS & BEST PRODUCTS	STEAD		03/30/2020	Corporation: VERMONT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anthony Gaeto	
Street Address:	13100 State Rd 54	
City:	Odessa	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33556	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1174846	SQUEEZO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8436540078

Email: info@onlinetrademarkattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Brent D. Sausser **Address Line 1:** 1022 Travers Dr.

Address Line 4: CHARLESTON, SOUTH CAROLINA 29412

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brent D. Sausser
SIGNATURE:	/Brent D. Sausser/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=EXECUTED TM ASSN SQUEEZO#page1.tif source=EXECUTED TM ASSN SQUEEZO#page2.tif source=EXECUTED TM ASSN SQUEEZO#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006906 FRAME: 0870

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(Nunc Pro Tunc)

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Agreement ("Assignment") is executed munc pro tunc, as indicated below, by MACRYAN INC DBA ALL SEASONS HOMESTEAD HELPERS & BEST PRODUCTS, a Vermont corporation with a principal place of business at 244 Lewis Rd Poultney, VT 05764, United States;

IN FAVOR OF

Anthony Gaeto, a U.S. citizen with an address of 13100 State Rd 54 Odessa, FL 33556, United States ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, the Assignor, owns all rights, titles and interests in the trademark listed in Schedule A ("Trademark"), together with the goodwill associated with the business in connection with and symbolized by the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a registration of the Trademark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignor's actual use of the mark in commerce in connection with the goods and/or services listed in the application and/or registration;

WHEREAS, Assignee is acquiring the rights, titles, and interests in the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and otherwise conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark and the applications and/or registrations therewith, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of February 11, 2020.

SIGNATURES. The parties may execute this Agreement by electronic means and in electronic counterparts.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee, as represented by one of its of officers, has signed this instrument as of the date of the last executed signature below.

Assignor MACRYAN INC DBA ALL SEASONS

HOMESTEAD HELPERS & BEST PRODUCTS

By: Craig Faken

Date: _1 along

3/27/2020

Assignee
Anthony Gaeto

By: Anthony Gaeto

Date: 3-30 202

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 006906 FRAME: 0872

RECORDED: 04/02/2020